
Pagoda Hillclimb Records
Class Driver Car Time Year

Course Record George Bowland 2002 BBR Shark 73.374 2011
B Street Prepared Glenn Hoffman 1993 Toyota MR2 96.592 2011
C Street Prepared Bill Oswald 1990 Mazda Miata 94.177 2011
E Street Prepared Gibby Bozicevich 1999 Chevy Camaro 89.449 2011
F Street Prepared Mike Ancas 1992 Honda Civic 92.721 2011
Showroom Stock B Randy Hartinger 2003 Mini Cooper S 99.008 2011
Showroom Stock C Dave Arron 2003 Mini Cooper 102.072 2011
Super Production O Merlin Miller 1966 Sunbeam Tiger 79.969 2011
E Production Leigh Earnshaw 1995 Dodge Neon 89.209 2011
F Production Tim Murphy 1990 Mazda Miata 91.542 2011
H Production Jason Ackerman 1986 VW Golf 99.678 2011
GT-1 Brian Halecki 1982 Chevy Camaro 85.583 2011
GT-3 Joe Specht 1983 VW Gti 93.214 2011
GT-Lite Daniel Frasier 1977 Honda Civic 96.856 2011
American Sedan Zach Licklider 1987 Ford Mustang 99.613 2011
Improved Touring A Kendrick Giambatista 1995 Dodge Neon 89.466 2011
Improved Touring B Matt Green 1983 Shelby Charger 93.885 2011
Inex (Mod) Rod Holtzapple 2006 600 Racing Thunder Roadster 88.007 2011
C Sports Racer Paul Levengood 1989 WSR 86.617 2011
D Sports Racer Kurt Eikenberg 2000 Prince Pr1 78.657 2011
Formula Continental Jason Keffer 1982 sparton 80.180 2011
Formula Ford Matthew Amos 1982 Van Deimen 85.853 2011
Formula V John Pitman 1992 Vector GB2 94.669 2011
Club Ford Steve Mestrow 1976 Merlyn MK29 92.933 2011
Solo V Robert Oswald Jr 2004 Viper SV-1 83.685 2011
Street Mod Dan Reed 1988 Ford Mustang 81.506 2011
Super Street Mod Adrienne Vrabel 1986 Chevy Corvette 88.767 2011
Street Mod F Hunter Huffman 1990 Honda Civic Si 85.378 2011
Rally Kihurani Gakuu 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 92.203 2011
Vintage 1 Peter McCarthy 1962 AH Sprite 98.999 2011
Historic 1 Adolf Battifarano 1968 Lotus 7 89.481 2011
Historic 2 Rich Good 1972 Triumph TR6 88.576 2011
Historic 3 Bob D'Amore                  1968 McKee MK8 84.066 2011
Historic 4 Tom Knorr 1964 Austin Healey Sprite 98.170 2011
Special 1 George Bowland 2002 BBR Shark 73.374 2011
Special 2 Morgan Wilson 1982 Mazda Bandit 82.268 2011



                                                   Blue Mountain Region SCCA
                                         Final Results, #3 - 2011 Pagoda Hillclimb
                                             Total Registered: 86, with Times: 85
Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Times Best
'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1  BSP 146  Glenn Hoffman  1993 Toyota MR2
100.229 98.861 100.097 98.876 98.007 96.592R

  101.425 99.794 96.791 97.128 96.592
'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4

1  CSP 881  Bill Oswald  1990 Mazda Miata
97.066 95.573 94.177 94.178 99.350 94.177R

  94.790 94.339 124.695    [-]2.964
     

2  CSP 3  Dale Witman  1980 Mazda RX-7
100.879 98.064 97.141 99.187 98.846 97.141

  100.211 97.548 98.599   2.964
     

3  CSP 86  Keith Gerhard  1986 Pontiac Fiero
  101.699 99.765 98.897 98.971 100.241 98.897
     1.756
     

4  CSP 103  George Witman  1980 Mazda RX-7
108.311 106.262 104.836 99.729 103.196 99.729

  103.129 101.548 102.563 104.341  0.832
'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2

1  ESP  B4  Gibby Bozicevich  1999 Chevy Camaro
92.765 90.739 92.594 90.274 91.900 89.449R

  97.280 89.725 89.843 89.449 90.460  [-]3.317
     

2  ESP  L8  Kris Reid  1999 Chevy Camaro
100.815 97.579 95.589 95.144 93.836 92.766

  94.445 93.325 94.976 92.766 93.788 3.317
'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4

1  FSP 156  Mike Ancas  1992 Honda Civic
  95.267 94.217 93.372 92.721 131.031 92.721R
      [-]0.203
     

2  FSP 73  Dave Merritt  2007 VW Rabbit
96.403 95.145 93.824 94.120 93.079 92.924

  98.052 93.546 95.357 93.799 92.924 0.203
     

3  FSP 24  Rick Shortuse  1984 VW Rabbit Gti
110.034 104.656 100.134 99.654 99.141 99.141

  113.956 104.743 102.755 101.096 102.259 6.217
     

4  FSP  M17  Chris Mower  1996 Dodge Neon ACR
  112.452 101.100 101.243 100.639  100.639
     1.498



'Showroom Stock B' - Total Entries: 1
1  SSB 47  Randy Hartinger  2003 Mini Cooper S

102.688 100.807 99.789 99.519 99.395 99.008R
  101.024 99.625 100.001 99.624 99.008  -
'Showroom Stock C' - Total Entries: 3

1  SSC 17  Dave Arron  2003 Mini Cooper
106.444 102.696 103.938 102.654 102.478 102.072R

  109.669 103.515 103.731 103.219 102.072  [-]1.256
     

2  SSC 75  Donald DeHart  1998 Dodge Neon
107.149 107.586 108.196 105.523 106.020 103.328

 104.730 107.339 103.328 105.871 105.733 1.256
    

3  SSC 175  Crystal Whisler  1998 Dodge Neon
108.614 106.105 105.868 103.554 114.230 103.554

  106.212 105.508 103.995 103.997  0.226
'Super Production O' - Total Entries: 2

1  SPO 28  Merlin Miller  1966 Sunbeam Tiger
89.601 82.334 81.755 80.825 80.651 79.969R

  79.969      [-]11.164
     

2  SPO 80  Bill Weaver  Robin Cobra Replica
  104.039 94.328 93.145 91.402 91.133 91.133
     11.164
'E Production' - Total Entries: 3

1  EP 35  Leigh Earnshaw  1995 Dodge Neon
90.138 89.402 89.733 91.028 89.209 89.209R

  89.371 89.572     [-]4.818
     

2  EP 62  Dave Miller  
99.198 DNF 96.872 97.382 94.378 94.027

  94.926 94.832 94.027   4.818
     

3  EP 7  Tim Williams  1980 Triumph TR7
104.554 101.723 99.756 98.713 100.263 98.713

  102.270 99.748 100.35 100.503 100.317 4.686



'F Production' - Total Entries: 4
1  FP 68  Tim Murphy  1990 Mazda Miata

94.769 93.957 94.402 92.307 91.692 91.542R
  95.646 92.862 92.119 91.542 92.025  [-]0.151
     

2  FP 44  Mike Crocker  Honda CRX
97.240 93.016 93.514 92.169 91.693 91.693

  96.790 93.576 92.071 91.912  0.151
     

3  FP 666  Dan Ennis  1990 Mazda Miata
101.071 96.080 95.947 94.818 93.688 93.29

  95.891 94.033 97.249 94.210 93.290 1.597
     

4  FP 16  Gordon Wise  1986 VW
  132.491     132.491
     39.201
'H Production' - Total Entries: 3

1  HP 150  Jason Ackerman  1986 VW Golf
109.467 103.660 103.754 104.616 101.729 99.678R

  113.594 101.478 100.511 99.798 99.678  [-]4.248
     

2  HP 115  George Ackerman  1985 VW Golf
106.802 110.952 108.794 108.221 108.568 103.926

  110.536 107.599 104.936 103.926 105.867 4.248
     

3  HP 3  Daniel Ahn  1974 MGB-Gt
131.352 124.579 119.153 119.553 115.688 110.276

  115.130 113.264 113.413 111.377 110.276 6.35
'GT-1' - Total Entries: 1

1  GT1 42  Brian Halecki  1982 Chevy Camaro
94.876 88.674 88.382 93.815 88.488 85.583R

  90.019 86.845 87.437 85.583 86.223  -
'GT-3' - Total Entries: 2

1  GT3 236  Joe Specht  1983 VW Gti
102.436 97.256 96.041 93.669 93.362 93.214R

  99.035 94.188 93.931 95.250 93.214  [-]3.842
     

2  GT3 57  Grace Huntzinger  1986 VW Scirocco
106.824 99.731 99.44 97.248 98.013 97.056

  102.784 97.478 98.077 97.056 97.841 3.842



'GT-Lite' - Total Entries: 3
1  GTL 961  Daniel Frasier  1977 Honda Civic

99.197 96.856 99.424 97.123 97.679 96.856R
  98.253      [-]0.499
     

2  GTL 196  Will Sekella  1977 Honda Civic
103.516 98.605 DNF 102.144 100.997 97.355

  98.167 97.355 97.649   0.499
     

3  GTL 43  Donald McLaughlin  1982 Renault 5
104.041 102.861 102.567 100.916 101.675 100.916

  103.997     3.561
'American Sedan' - Total Entries: 1

1  AS 0  Zach Licklider  1987 Ford Mustang
109.312 106.451 105.73 102.494 102.173 99.613R

  107.663 101.792 100.751 100.053 99.613
'Improved Touring A' - Total Entries: 1

1  ITA 193  Kendrick Giambatista  1995 Dodge Neon
94.122 91.424 90.584 90.543 91.932 89.466R

  89.650 89.889 89.466 89.578
'Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 2

1  ITB 96  Matt Green  1983 Shelby Charger
99.506 98.632 98.603 97.813 95.278 93.885R

  94.541 93.885 98.427    [-]4.197
     

2  ITB 84  Steve DeTurck  1984 VW Gti
122.153 102.121 103.358 103.990 99.430 98.082

  211.746 102.583 98.082 99.040  4.197
'Inex (Mod)' - Total Entries: 2

1  IM 60  Rod Holtzapple  2006 600 Racing Thunder Roadster
  91.023 88.499 88.007 88.236  88.007R
      [-]1.547
     

2  IM  8L  Skip Levengood  1937 Legend Ford
93.593 91.410 90.346 90.609 94.903 89.554

  92.584 93.260 91.180 89.554  1.547
'C Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 2

1  CSR 15  Paul Levengood  1989 WSR
88.947 143.251 86.617 87.078 87.578 86.617R

  121.668 87.904     [-]0.389
     

2  CSR 65  Howard Balbach  2006 Radical SR3
97.871 91.575 87.597 88.812 89.341 87.006

  92.286 87.440 89.013 87.006 DNF 0.389
'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 1

1  DSR 8  Kurt Eikenberg  2000 Prince Pr1
85.675 80.576 79.208 78.657 82.787 78.657R

  80.652 79.409 79.839 79.275



'Formula Continental' - Total Entries: 5
1  FC 1  Jason Keffer  1982 sparton

85.228 81.465 97.532 80.669 81.710 80.180R
  81.371 80.180 81.190    [-]4.611
     

2  FC 61  Ted Klaus Jr.  1998 Van Deimen F2000
98.055 89.093 89.099 86.740 86.373 84.791

  86.792 84.791    4.611
     

3  FC 6  Ted Klaus Sr.  1998 Van Deimen F2000
108.848 97.798 96.196 96.517 85.169 85.169

  96.337     0.378
     

4  FC 92  John Stinsmen  1993 Van Deimen FC
103.984 95.451 91.494 104.245 91.535 90.245

  98.519 90.255 90.245   5.076
     

5  FC 192  Jane Stinsmen  1993 Van Deimen FC
102.075 100.631 97.656 98.543 103.494 97.026

  101.303 97.026    6.781
'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 2

1  FF 51  Matthew Amos  1982 Van Deimen
92.062 88.539 87.214 87.115 86.404 85.853R

  87.947 86.008 85.853 86.576 87.187  [-]10.384
     

2  FF 18  Tony Preston  1973 Lola T340
  100.254 96.237 96.644   96.237
     10.384
'Formula V' - Total Entries: 4

1  FV 95  John Pitman  1992 Vector GB2
97.964 97.160 95.563 95.168 95.391 94.669R

  97.032 94.669 95.417 95.394 94.741  [-]2.811
     

2  FV 172  Joseph Katarsky  1984 Citation FV
125.385 111.230 106.986 104.491 100.006 97.48

  108.129 100.941 97.480 109.678 101.415 2.811
     

3  FV 119  Keith Bower  1976 Caldwell D-13
102.021 98.653 98.740 99.443 101.717 97.518

  99.520 97.708 97.518 97.700  0.038
     

4  FV 72  Robert Katarsky  1984 Citation FV
138.967 131.880 122.377 121.112 115.725 109.303

  116.771 114.112 111.286 109.303 110.67 11.785
'Club Ford' - Total Entries: 1

1  CF 41  Steve Mestrow  1976 Merlyn MK29
106.508 96.800 94.946 94.341 94.182 92.933R

  100.326 95.021 92.933 96.396 94.555



'Solo V' - Total Entries: 2
1  SV 81  Robert Oswald Jr  2004 Viper SV-1

91.338 86.586 84.696 85.940 84.362 83.685R
  88.774 84.703 84.914 83.685 83.720  [-]5.077
     

2  SV 71  Nigel Cass  1965 MK Beach
94.704 92.757 92.069 90.254 92.406 88.762

  90.577 89.86 88.762 133.327  5.077
'Street Mod' - Total Entries: 5

1  SM 211  Dan Reed  1988 Ford Mustang
85.180 84.399 83.180 82.881 82.543 81.506R

  84.061 82.254 82.644 81.506 82.773  [-]1.622
     

2  SM 341  Steve Lewis  2004 Ford Mustang
94.791 87.487 85.127 85.048 84.697 83.128

  83.666 84.963 83.890 83.128 83.279 1.622
     

3  SM 19  Mike Robinson  1984 Chevy Camaro
90.250 85.762 86.795 85.601 83.969 83.969

  85.779 84.653 DNF 84.453 91.619 0.841
     

4  SM 101  Ray Kochin  2001 Chevy Camaro Z28
100.805 98.037 96.921 94.494 93.535 91.893

  96.169 93.314 97.490 91.893 92.091 7.924
     

5  SM 34  Nancy Lewis  2004 Ford Mustang
104.554 97.618 99.605 98.280 97.617 95.481

  99.528 95.481 97.806 98.661 99.721 3.588
'Super Street Mod' - Total Entries: 3

1  SSM 91  Adrienne Vrabel  1986 Chevy Corvette
107.631 97.480 95.421 93.631 100.646 88.767R

  90.565 89.524 88.767 88.890   [-]3.534
     

2  SSM 911  Fabio Vlacci  1991 Toyota MR2
95.377 92.682 93.262 92.589 93.493 92.301

  98.465 96.242 94.741 93.363 92.301 3.534
     

3  SSM 9  George Vrabel  1986 Chevy Corvette
  109.875 100.844 100.363 98.865  98.865
     6.564
'Street Mod F' - Total Entries: 1

1  SMF 168  Hunter Huffman  1990 Honda Civic Si
93.618 87.533 86.829 86.578 86.387 85.378R

  94.758 87.532 85.672 85.412 85.378  -



'Rally' - Total Entries: 2
1  RALLY 195  Kihurani Gakuu  2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo

95.696 94.337 93.880 92.980 92.203 92.203R
  96.434 92.294 92.730 93.173 92.896  [-]0.257
     

2  RALLY 951  Alex Kihurani  2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
96.386 92.818 93.498 92.460 93.084 92.460R

  94.666 93.150 92.898 92.606 92.496 0.257
'Vintage 1' - Total Entries: 1

1  V1 23  Peter McCarthy  1962 AH Sprite
104.149 101.728 99.594 101.023 98.999 98.999R

  113.254 99.845 102.544 107.148 106.009
'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 5

1  H1 2  Adolf Battifarano  1968 Lotus 7
97.149 94.718 95.107 92.160 89.515 89.481R

  93.090 89.784 89.481 90.260 90.366  [-]0.750

2  H1 27  Bill Lessig  1967 Lotus Elan
94.146 93.310 92.099 90.602 90.231 90.231

  94.446 91.239 91.100 90.328 90.983 0.75
     

3  H1 149  Bill Shields  1964 MGB
94.347 92.884 92.485 93.136 92.437 91.332

  93.315 92.534 92.625 92.029 91.332 1.101
     

4  H1 49  Joanna Shields  1964 MGB
100.028 99.637 97.880 98.340 98.216 96.986

  99.275 96.986 98.917 98.508 97.913 5.654
     

5  H1 139  Paul VanBemmelen  1970 TVR Vixen
111.564 112.113 110.345 107.972 109.996 107.972

  114.203 110.653 113.367   10.986
'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 3

1  H2 171  Rich Good  1972 Triumph TR6
92.479 91.028 89.566 88.847 89.350 88.576R

  94.575 89.654 90.820 88.576 89.657  [-]3.706
     

2  H2 10  Peter Stillwell  72 Porsche 911
  92.962 92.282 93.022 DNF  92.282
     3.706
     

3  H2 4  Dennis Williams  1964 Triumph TR4
113.116 132.112 101.509 100.499 100.633 100.499

  102.137 102.662 103.015 102.295 102.721 8.217

2 H2 63  Jack Reifsnyder  1973 Ford Torino
  119.016 121.224 112.748 112.408  112.408
     23.832



'Historic 3' - Total Entries: 3
1  H3 157  Bob D'Amo 1968 McKee MK8

  93.427 85.951 85.867 84.066  84.066R
      [-]28.342
     

3  H3 887  William No 1960 Cooper Norvin
  DNF DNF DNF    DNF
'Historic 4' - Total Entries: 2

1  H4 82  Tom Knorr  1964 Austin Healey Sprite
103.767 100.449 99.608 98.552 100.526 98.170R

  100.861 98.170 99.716 99.386 102.835  [-]8.595
     

2  H4 29  Spencer Hogan  1967 Austin Mini
  110.681 111.679 107.945 106.765 107.104 106.765
     8.595
'Special 1' - Total Entries: 1

1  S1 11  George Bowland  2002 BBR Shark
  76.629 74.543 75.756 73.374  73.374R
'Special 2' - Total Entries: 4

1  S2 116  Morgan Wilson  1982 Mazda Bandit
88.821 85.348 82.830 82.268 83.128 82.268R

  83.207 83.088     [-]1.300
     

2  S2 232  John Hartnett  2004 Klaus HK2
91.058 85.501 84.721 83.999 88.554 83.568

  85.290 83.568    1.3
     

3  S2 282  Bob Oswald Sr  1970 VW Karman Ghia
  93.131 89.417 87.157 87.158  87.157
     3.589
     

4  S2 5  Steve Marsh  2010 Subaru JuSti
99.525 95.711 95.243 94.831 94.703 89.451

  100.627 91.777 91.167 89.451 89.890 2.294
     
Top Time Of Day
                                Raw time:  73.374HR      S1 11    George Bowland



Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Final Raw Time Results, #3 - 2011 Pagoda Hillclimb - Sat 06-25-2011

Timed Entries: 85

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 S1 11 George Bowland 2002 BBR Shark 73.374 0.000 0.000

2 1 DSR 08 Kurt Eikenberg 2000 Prince Pr1 78.657 5.283 5.283

3 1 SPO 28 Merlin Miller 1966 Sunbeam Tiger 79.969 1.312 6.595

4 1 FC 01 Jason Keffer 1982 sparton 80.180 0.211 6.806

5 1 SM 211 Dan Reed 1988 Ford Mustang 81.506 1.326 8.132

6 1 S2 116 Morgan Wilson 1982 Mazda Bandit 82.268 0.762 8.894

7 2 SM 341 Steve Lewis 2004 Ford Mustang 83.128 0.860 9.754

8 2 S2 232 John Hartnett 2004 Klaus HK2 83.568 0.440 10.194

9 1 SV 81 Robert Oswald Jr 2004 Viper SV-1 83.685 0.117 10.311

10 3 SM 19 Mike Robinson 1984 Chevy Camaro 83.969 0.284 10.595

11 1 H3 157 Bob D'Amore 1968 McKee MK8 84.066 0.097 10.692

12 2 FC 61 Ted Klaus Jr. 1998 Van Deimen F2000 84.791 0.725 11.417

13 3 FC 6 Ted Klaus Sr. 1998 Van Deimen F2000 85.169 0.378 11.795

14 1 SMF 168 Hunter Huffman 1990 Honda Civic Si 85.378 0.209 12.004

15 1 GT1 42 Brian Halecki 1982 Chevy Camaro 85.583 0.205 12.209

16 1 FF 51 Matthew Amos 1982 Van Deimen 85.853 0.270 12.479

17 1 CSR 15 Paul Levengood 1989 WSR 86.617 0.764 13.243

18 2 CSR 65 Howard Balbach 2006 Radical SR3 87.006 0.389 13.632

19 3 S2 282 Bob Oswald Sr 1970 VW Karman Ghia 87.157 0.151 13.783

20 1 IM 60 Rod Holtzapple 2006 600 Racing Thunder Roadster 88.007 0.850 14.633

21 1 H2 171 Rich Good 1972 Triumph TR6 88.576 0.569 15.202

22 2 SV 71 Nigel Cass 1965 MK Beach 88.762 0.186 15.388

23 1 SSM 091 Adrienne Vrabel 1986 Chevy Corvette 88.767 0.005 15.393

24 1 EP 35 Leigh Earnshaw 1995 Dodge Neon 89.209 0.442 15.835

25 1 ESP B4 Gibby Bozicevich 1999 Chevy Camaro 89.449 0.240 16.075

26 4 S2 05 Steve Marsh 2010 Subaru JuSti 89.451 0.002 16.077

27 1 ITA 193 Kendrick Giambatista 1995 Dodge Neon 89.466 0.015 16.092

28 1 H1 2 Adolf Battifarano 1968 Lotus 7 89.481 0.015 16.107

29 2 IM 8L Skip Levengood 1937 Legend Ford 89.554 0.073 16.180

30 2 H1 27 Bill Lessig 1967 Lotus Elan 90.231 0.677 16.857

31 4 FC 92 John Stinsmen 1993 Van Deimen FC 90.245 0.014 16.871

32 2 SPO 80 Bill Weaver Robin Cobra Replica 91.133 0.888 17.759

33 3 H1 149 Bill Shields 1964 MGB 91.332 0.199 17.958

34 1 FP 68 Tim Murphy 1990 Mazda Miata 91.542 0.210 18.168

35 2 FP 44 Mike Crocker Honda CRX 91.693 0.151 18.319

36 4 SM 101 Ray Kochin 2001 Chevy Camaro Z28 91.893 0.200 18.519

37 1 RALLY 195 Kihurani Gakuu 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 92.203 0.310 18.829

38 2 H2 10 Peter Stillwell 72 Porsche 911 92.282 0.079 18.908

39 2 SSM 911 Fabio Vlacci 1991 Toyota MR2 92.301 0.019 18.927
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40 2 RALLY 951 Alex Kihurani 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 92.460 0.159 19.086

41 1 FSP 156 Mike Ancas 1992 Honda Civic 92.721 0.261 19.347

42 2 ESP L8 Kris Reid 1999 Chevy Camaro 92.766 0.045 19.392

43 2 FSP 73 Dave Merritt 2007 VW Rabbit 92.924 0.158 19.550

44 1 CF 41 Steve Mestrow 1976 Merlyn MK29 92.933 0.009 19.559

45 1 GT3 236 Joe Specht 1983 VW Gti 93.214 0.281 19.840

46 3 FP 666 Dan Ennis 1990 Mazda Miata 93.290 0.076 19.916

47 1 ITB 96 Matt Green 1983 Shelby Charger 93.885 0.595 20.511

48 2 EP 62 Dave Miller 94.027 0.142 20.653

49 1 CSP 881 Bill Oswald 1990 Mazda Miata 94.177 0.150 20.803

50 1 FV 95 John Pitman 1992 Vector GB2 94.669 0.492 21.295

51 5 SM 34 Nancy Lewis 2004 Ford Mustang 95.481 0.812 22.107

52 2 FF 18 Tony Preston 1973 Lola T340 96.237 0.756 22.863

53 1 BSP 146 Glenn Hoffman 1993 Toyota MR2 96.592 0.355 23.218

54 1 GTL 961 Daniel Frasier 1977 Honda Civic 96.856 0.264 23.482

55 4 H1 49 Joanna Shields 1964 MGB 96.986 0.130 23.612

56 5 FC 192 Jane Stinsmen 1993 Van Deimen FC 97.026 0.040 23.652

57 2 GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 1986 VW Scirocco 97.056 0.030 23.682

58 2 CSP 03 Dale Witman 1985 Mazda RX-7 97.141 0.085 23.767

59 2 GTL 196 Will Sekella 1977 Honda Civic 97.355 0.214 23.981

60 2 FV 172 Joseph Katarsky 1984 Citation FV 97.480 0.125 24.106

61 3 FV 119 Keith Bower 1976 Caldwell D-13 97.518 0.038 24.144

62 2 ITB 84 Steve DeTurck 1984 VW Gti 98.082 0.564 24.708

63 1 H4 82 Tom Knorr 1964 Austin Healey Sprite 98.170 0.088 24.796

64 3 EP 007 Tim Williams 1980 Triumph TR7 98.713 0.543 25.339

65 3 SSM 09 George Vrabel 1986 Chevy Corvette 98.865 0.152 25.491

66 3 CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 1986 Pontiac Fiero 98.897 0.032 25.523

67 1 V1 23 Peter McCarthy 1962 AH Sprite 98.999 0.102 25.625

68 1 SSB 47 Randy Hartinger 2003 Mini Cooper S 99.008 0.009 25.634

69 3 FSP 24 Rick Shortuse 1984 VW Rabbit Gti 99.141 0.133 25.767

70 1 AS 0 Zach Licklider 1987 Ford Mustang 99.613 0.472 26.239

71 1 HP 150 Jason Ackerman 1986 VW Golf 99.678 0.065 26.304

72 4 CSP 103 George Witman 1980 Mazda RX-7 99.729 0.051 26.355

73 3 H2 04 Dennis Williams 1964 Triumph TR4 100.499 0.770 27.125

74 4 FSP M17 Chris Mower 1996 Dodge Neon ACR 100.639 0.140 27.265

75 3 GTL 43 Donald McLaughlin 1982 Renault 5 100.916 0.277 27.542

76 1 SSC 17 Dave Arron 2003 Mini Cooper 102.072 1.156 28.698

77 2 SSC 75 Donald DeHart 1998 Dodge Neon 103.328 1.256 29.954

78 3 SSC 175 Crystal Whisler 1998 Dodge Neon 103.554 0.226 30.180

79 2 HP 115 George Ackerman 1985 VW Golf 103.926 0.372 30.552

80 2 H4 29 Spencer Hogan 1967 Austin Mini 106.765 2.839 33.391

81 5 H1 139 Paul VanBemmelen 1970 TVR Vixen 107.972 1.207 34.598

82 4 FV 72 Robert Katarsky 1984 Citation FV 109.303 1.331 35.929

83 3 HP 3 Daniel Ahn 1974 MGB-Gt 110.276 0.973 36.902
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84 2 H3 63 Jack Reifsnyder 1973 Ford Torino 112.408 2.132 39.034

85 4 FP 16 Gordon Wise 1986 VW 132.491 20.083 59.117

86 3 H3 887 William Norton 1960 Cooper Norvin DNF
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